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Executive Summary

AT&T is a proud member of the communities where we live and work. We strive  
to bring our customers the innovation they demand, provide shareholders value  
on their investment and be a responsible corporate citizen. A critical component of these 
efforts is actively participating in the political process. We do this through corporate  
political contributions, memberships in trade associations, contributions to other  
tax-exempt organizations, Employee Political Action Committee (PAC) contributions and 
lobbying expenditures.

In this Report, we provide important information on how we participate in the political process. 
Every action we take is in strict compliance with local, state and federal law, but that is only 
the beginning. Our decisions are grounded in AT&T’s public policy positions and the best 
interests of our business and our employees, without regard to political party affiliation and 
always mindful of our Company Purpose, our Code of Business Conduct, and our Political 
Engagement Policy. In addition, the Governance and Policy Committee (GPC) of the Board of 
Directors provides strong oversight and we have a robust internal authorization process for 
all these activities. Together, these processes and protections are directed to one objective: to 
ensure we have an effective, responsible voice in policy discussions that impact our business, 
our employees, and our customers.

Twice yearly, in accordance with applicable law, campaign finance and disclosure rules, and our 
own internal policies, we publicly disclose U.S. political contributions via this Report. We also 
identify organizations that report using some or all our contributions for lobbying activities.

This Report provides retrospective information for the applicable period. Past support of 
a candidate or an organization cannot be assumed to mean that the Company and/or its 
Employee PACs are providing similar support today. The Company and its Employee PACs 
reserve the right to discontinue support of any recipient and may have discontinued giving to 
some recipients listed in this Report. 

AT&T Political Engagement Report

https://about.att.com/content/dam/pages/ethics/COBC.pdf#page=1
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
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Public policy creates the “rules of the road” for 
companies like AT&T, and now, more than ever, we 
need these rules to keep pace with the relentless 
innovation and limitless possibilities that drive 
America’s future. At AT&T, we are cognizant of the 
important role corporations play in the health of 
our society. Our purpose is to connect people to 
greater possibility, and we do that in many ways. 

Our local programs lift up underserved 
neighborhoods and disadvantaged communities. 
Our employees volunteer more than a million 
hours of service each year to make communities 
stronger. Our employee and retiree benefits, 
supporting more than 900,000 people, are among 
the best in the nation. Our culture fosters 
inclusion to provide a workplace where all 
employees can be their best. Our technology and 
our leadership are tackling energy efficiency and 
cost savings, along with emission reductions and 
resilience for our company and our customers. 
Our millions of dollars of philanthropy each year 
and our partnership programs support non-
profits that fill critical care gaps for those in need.

These actions and commitments are designed to 
improve the social fabric of our society and make 
possible a better future for people in the 
communities in which we live and work. 

Delivering on our purpose also requires us to 
engage in the political process. Public policies set 
by federal and state legislators elected by the 
nation’s voters heavily affect AT&T, as we are 
more regulated than most companies. We 
actively participate in public policy debates to 
educate lawmakers about the impact of various 
policies on our business, and in the political 
process to support candidates in accordance with 
our business objectives. 

Political Engagement Priorities:

• U.S. Economic Stability and Growth

– AT&T provides essential communications 
services that power commerce and 
connections around the world. We support 
policies that enable us to hire workers, 
innovate for customers and deliver 
sustainable long-term shareholder value to 
millions of Americans with shares held in 
our company individually or in managed 
funds. Policies that support and encourage 
economic stability promote AT&T’s ability 
to expand into new business opportunities 
and, in turn, further invest in communities 
around the country.

• Technological Progress and Access

– Through a mix of private investment
and partnerships with communities, 
governments, non-governmental 
organizations, and other businesses,
AT&T seeks to bring high-speed
internet connectivity to businesses and 
households, including those who cannot 
afford it or currently do not have access to 
it. We support policies that help foster 
connectivity and help support our ability to 
deploy advanced networks. Such advanced 
technological capabilities strengthen 
AT&T’s competitive position in the 
marketplace and provide national 
economic security benefits for the country 
and its residents.

Public Policy Positions
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• Employee Opportunity

– AT&T is proud to provide economic
opportunity and upward mobility to our
employees through good-paying jobs; a
safe and inclusive workplace; and robust
healthcare and retirement benefits. We
support policies that make it easier to hire
and retain a skilled workforce with good
pay and benefits. Policies that enable AT&T
to attract and hire top talent, including
union-represented employees, enable us
to provide family-sustaining wages with
strong benefits. Our employees help their
friends, families, local businesses, and
schools connect to greater possibilities.

These Political Engagement Priorities are identified 
by the company’s Senior Executive Vice President 
of External and Legislative Affairs through a 
process that includes:

• Conferring with business co-workers about
the risks and opportunities facing the business
operations and its workforce.

• Assessing the competitive climate and the
rules and regulations required for a level
playing field for fair competition.

• Analyzing the political environment to
understand emerging policies and their impact
on our ability to serve our customers.

Thereafter, the priorities are discussed and 
approved by AT&T’s CEO, and the Governance and 
Policy Committee of the Board of Directors.

Finally, we prepare and publish our Political 
Congruency Report, which assesses the 
congruency of votes made by recipients of 
political contributions from AT&T and from AT&T’s 
Employee PACs with our Political Engagement and 
Corporate Sustainability Priorities.

As AT&T assesses public policies that impact 
business objectives, we also are mindful of 
complex societal issues that can affect us. These 

issues are most immediately addressed through 
the company’s social programs, philanthropy, 
benefits and community involvement. Although 
no single social issue or criterion determines our 
engagement, AT&T and Employee PAC Disbursal 
Committee members do consider the impact of 
such issues on the Company, its shareholders and 
its employees. 

Single issue advocacy groups and non-
governmental organizations often urge AT&T to 
weigh in on controversial, hotly debated issues.  We 
are thoughtful in our response to such requests.  If 
an issue has an impact on our business interests, 
or direct bearing on our workforce, and/or we 
have subject matter expertise, we may opt to 
engage publicly.  Given the size of our employee 
population, AT&T workers are not monolithic in 
their opinions and their views on societal issues 
tend to reflect the diverse views of the broader 
U.S. population.  

An area of deep knowledge and expertise for our 
company is how to best eliminate the digital 
divide. We have worked hard to inform 
policymakers in their efforts to enable low-income 
households to afford access to the internet, and to 
spur investments in networks in rural, unserved 
areas. These policy efforts are bolstered by a deep 
commitment to philanthropy, volunteerism, and 
community programs. Eliminating the digital divide 
for those for whom no network is available or for 
those who cannot afford connectivity will have a 
significant impact on our economy and our 
society. Connecting the unconnected confers 
vastly greater opportunities in employment, 
education, health care and wellbeing, and our 
employees are extremely proud of the role we play 
in expanding those opportunities.

Additional information about AT&T’s positions 
on a variety of public issues can be found in  
the issue briefs located on the Company’s 
Public Policy main page and our Corporate 
Responsibility website.

Public Policy Positions (continued)

https://www.attconnects.com/
https://www.attconnects.com/
https://about.att.com/csr/home.html
https://about.att.com/csr/home.html
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=669a2afd-5a68-4e2f-ab0b-27bfc230fe11
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=669a2afd-5a68-4e2f-ab0b-27bfc230fe11
https://www.attconnects.com/
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Political contributions, where permitted, are 
an important part of the political process. To 
encourage public policies that help us be the best 
connectivity provider in America, AT&T contributes 
prudently to state and local candidates and 
political organizations, as permitted by law, when 
such contributions advance AT&T’s business 
objectives and the interest of our shareholders.

Our company and others are sometimes targeted 
by ideological organizations exerting pressure on 
us to contribute in alignment with their political 
goals, or to cease participation in the political 
process altogether. They often use selective data 
to criticize our political engagement, and conflate 
contributions to individual candidates with support 
of a policy opposed by their organization, even 
though that policy position had nothing to do 
with AT&T’s Corporate Political Contribution and 
our Employee PAC contribution decisions. Often 
AT&T and our Employee PACs have contributed 
significantly to individual candidates who support 
their organization’s preferred policy, but they 
ignore those contributions in releasing data. 

We believe prudent policies result when lawmakers 
on both sides of the aisle work together toward 
innovative solutions. AT&T and our Employee PACs 
contribute to both Democrats and Republicans, 
which helps foster a healthy dialogue and 
exchange of ideas to address pressing challenges.  
Companies like ours that support bipartisan 
engagement can help temper today’s often divisive 
political discourse and mitigate polarization.

As our officers, executives and committee 
members make contribution decisions, they 
are mindful of our Code of Business Conduct, 
our Political Engagement Policy and our Company 
Purpose, and make recommendations and 

decisions without regard for personal 
political preferences.

We ensure that contributions are lawful and 
consistent with applicable statutes, regulations, 
limits and guidelines. Further, no contributions are 
made in anticipation of, in recognition of, or in 
return for any official act or favor.

Elected officials hold varied and diverse views on a 
wide range of issues, reflecting those of our 
broader society and the voters who elect our 
nation’s political leaders. Contributions made by 
the Company or its Employee PACs to an individual 
or political organization do not mean the 
Company or its Employee PACs support or agree 
with every position taken by contribution 
recipients on every issue. 

Policy issues can touch upon sensitive topics, such 
as race, sex, sexual identity, or social justice. If an 
elected official or candidate makes a controversial 
statement on any such issue, we consider the 
impact, nature and context of the statement, 
which helps inform future contribution decisions. 
Depending on the severity of the controversy, 
AT&T’s response will be escalated for review 
through various levels of senior leadership, which 
could include informing the General Counsel, CEO, 
and the AT&T Board of Directors’ Governance and 
Policy Committee (GPC). 

Our Political Engagement Policy is publicly 
available, and it details how we make the decision 
to contribute, the process by which we use to 
make the contributions,  and which corporate 
leaders approve these expenditures. 

Political Contributions

https://about.att.com/content/dam/pages/ethics/COBC.pdf#page=1
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
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Political Contribution Disclosures 

This Report is intended to provide transparency 
regarding our corporate contributions, as well as 
contributions made by our Employee PACs.  
To summarize:

• Our employees can participate in the political
process through Employee PACs. PAC
disbursements support federal, state or local
candidates and are disclosed in this Report.

• Where lawful, we make corporate political
contributions to state and local candidates,
political parties, PACs and ballot measure
committees. Those contributions are disclosed
in this Report.

• We do not make corporate political
contributions to federal political parties or
candidates for federal office.

• As a general practice, we do not make
independent political expenditures or
corporate political contributions to
independent expenditure committees or to
any non-candidate or non-political-party
political committee organized under Section
527 of the Internal Revenue Code (e.g., Super
PACs); however, if we do, we disclose them in
this Report.

• Among other factors, contributions are
generally made to candidates who support
a strong private sector and show a free
enterprise philosophy, and all contributions are
in accordance with our publicly stated political
engagement priorities.

In addition, our disclosures extend beyond political 
contributions. When a trade association or other 
tax-exempt organization uses our contribution(s) 
for lobbying activities, we disclose them as 
described below. 

Our latest contributions and disclosures can be 
accessed through the links found in the remainder 
of this Report. 

Corporate Political Contributions

AT&T

• State Candidate Contributions

• State and Local Political Party and Other
Political Group Contributions

• Political Action Committee Contributions

• Ballot Measure Contributions

Tax-Exempt Organization 
Contributions

AT&T supports organizations that have significant 
public policy positions that impact our industry. We 
review differing policy issues, and those are taken 
into consideration when determining contributions 
or annual membership. Our participation in these 
various industry, trade and advocacy groups 
comes with the understanding that we might 
not always agree with all positions held by the 
organization and/or other members, and that 
we are committed to voicing our concerns as 
appropriate through the AT&T leaders who interact 
with these organizations.

AT&T contributes to trade associations and 
other tax-exempt organizations, including those 
organized under Internal Revenue Code Section 
501(c)(6), that promote matters of importance 
to the industry on behalf of their members. The 
criteria for contributions to these organizations 
is found in our Political Engagement Policy, and 
includes restricting these organizations from using 
our contributions or payments for electioneering 
expenses.

We disclose organizations to which we contribute 
$50,000 or more where a portion of those 
contributions has been identified as used for 
lobbying. 

Political Contributions (continued)

https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
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We make a reasonable effort to obtain from these 
organizations, or through other means, the portion 
of the Company’s payments that the organization 
allocates to lobbying expenditures, and we disclose 
those amounts. 

AT&T

• Trade Association and Other 501(c)(6)
Organization Lobbying Disclosures

We also contribute to tax-exempt advocacy 
organizations that engage in political activities, 
such as those organized under Internal Revenue 
Code Section 501(c)(4), where those organizations’ 
missions align with our policy interests. If a portion 
of our contribution has been identified as used 
for lobbying, we identify that organization in our 
disclosures. We make a reasonable effort to obtain 
from these organizations, or through other means, 
the portion of the Company’s payments the 
organization allocates to lobbying expenditures, 
and we disclose those amounts. The criteria for 
contributions to these organizations is found in 
our Political Engagement Policy, and includes 
restricting these organizations from using our 
contributions or payments for electioneering 
expenses. 

AT&T

• Tax-Exempt 501(c)(4) Organization
Lobbying Disclosures

Employee PAC Contributions

AT&T Employee PACs are voluntary, non-partisan 
and provide eligible AT&T management employees 
an opportunity to collectively support public 
policy positions that are important to AT&T. In all, 
there are 30 separate state Employee PACs and a 
federal Employee PAC. Each AT&T Employee PAC 
has a chair, officers, a committee of employees 
who are engaged in PAC operations and Articles of 
Operation outlining its operating procedures. 

Our Employee Political Action Committee disbursal 
committee is comprised of geographically diverse 
employees from various parts of the company and 
who reflect the broader employee population. The 
employee PAC committees’ decisions are based 
on AT&T’s public policy positions and the best 
interests of the business and our employees. At 
the same time, our committees and those who 
make recommendations to our committees are 
mindful of our Company Purpose, our Code of 
Business Conduct, and our Political Engagement 
Policy. All recommendations and decisions are 
made without regard to political party affiliation. 

The criteria for PAC contributions and the 
disbursement guidelines and procedures are found 
in our Political Engagement Policy. 

AT&T

• Employee State PAC Contributions

• Employee Federal PAC Contributions

Political Contributions (continued)

https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
https://about.att.com/content/dam/pages/ethics/COBC.pdf
https://about.att.com/content/dam/pages/ethics/COBC.pdf
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
https://sustainability.att.com/ViewFile?fileGuid=c4079560-ca7c-4331-8b61-ad8e940816b6
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AT&T is committed to adhering to the highest 
ethical standards when engaging in all political 
activities. As such, AT&T complies with all federal 
and state laws and regulations for lobbying 
registrations and reporting. AT&T companies, 
employees, and external lobbyists and firms must 
register as lobbyists as required by applicable law 
to represent the Company’s interests.

All lobbying registrations and expenditures 
reporting are done in strict compliance with these 
laws. AT&T files federal lobbying reports quarterly 
with the Office of the Clerk of the U.S. House of 
Representatives and the Secretary of the U.S. 
Senate, pursuant to the federal Lobby Disclosure 
Act. To review the quarterly federal filings, visit  
the links above and select “AT&T” in the name 
search field.

AT&T files state lobbying reports with the 
appropriate state governing agencies in 
compliance with the requirements in respective 
states. These reports are publicly available in the 
respective jurisdictions and disclose the required 
lobbying information.

Lobbying

https://lobbyingdisclosure.house.gov/
https://lobbyingdisclosure.house.gov/
https://www.senate.gov/about/officers-staff/secretary-of-the-senate.htm
https://www.senate.gov/about/officers-staff/secretary-of-the-senate.htm
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Board of Directors Oversight

The AT&T Inc. Board of Directors’ Governance and 
Policy Committee (GPC), comprised entirely of 
outside directors, is responsible for oversight of 
AT&T’s public policy priorities, activities and 
corporate political disbursements. As part of the 
GPC’s oversight of AT&T’s public policy activities, 
the GPC annually reviews the Company’s priorities, 
policies, practices and expenditures related to 
political contributions, as well as contributions 
to trade associations and other tax-exempt and 
similar organizations that may engage in public 
policy initiatives.

Corporate Political Contributions 

Each year, the GPC recommends, and the AT&T 
Inc. Board of Directors authorizes, a maximum 
aggregate limit for contributions that can be 
made by AT&T for the purpose of supporting or 
opposing any party, candidate, political committee, 
ballot measure, or any political purpose connected 
to the same. Contributions must be permitted by, 
and in strict compliance with, applicable law. For 
2025, this authorized amount was $6.0 million. The 
GPC receives annual reports about all political 
contributions made by the Company, offers 
guidance and provides a full report of these 
activities to the Board.

Trade Associations and Other 
Tax-Exempt Organizations

A full list of these contributions is shared with the 
GPC of the Board and the full Board on an annual 
basis for their review and guidance.

Executive Leadership Approval

AT&T’s Senior Executive Vice President External 
& Legislative Affairs, who reports directly to AT&T 

Inc.’s Chief Executive Officer, is responsible for 
overall management of and participation in the 
political process. 

Corporate Political Contributions

Contributions to candidates and organizations 
is done with the intent to further our Political 
Engagement Priorities, disclosed earlier in this 
document. AT&T personnel consult with the 
AT&T Legal Department to ensure that proposed 
contributions are lawful and consistent with 
applicable statutes, regulations, limits and 
guidelines. Political contributions are reviewed 
and approved as to lawfulness by the AT&T Legal 
organization prior to being authorized.

All corporate political contributions must be 
approved by the Company’s Senior Executive Vice 
President – External and Legislative Affairs, or by a 
delegate if the amount is $2,500 or less. 

A report of all political contributions, regardless of 
amount, is reviewed annually by AT&T Inc.’s Chief 
Executive Officer and by the board.

Trade Associations and Other Tax-Exempt 
Organizations

AT&T has a rigorous approval process for 
contributions to trade associations and other tax-
exempt advocacy organizations. Each proposed 
contribution must be in the best interests of the 
Company and our shareholders and intended as 
support for AT&T’s Political Engagement Priorities.

These contributions must be approved by the 
Senior Executive Vice President External & 
Legislative Affairs or other senior leaders. A full list 
of these contributions is shared with the GPC of 
the Board and the full Board on an annual basis 
for their review and guidance.

Governance
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AT&T has established strict internal policies, 
processes, and compliance measures to ensure 
adherence to legal and regulatory requirements.

We employ a rigorous system for requesting, 
evaluating, processing, and authorizing all 
contributions. This mechanized system, which 
requires individual attention to each separate 
contribution request, manages contribution 
budgets and tracks spending limits and 
aggregation to ensure compliance.  

Every political contribution request is legally 
reviewed, and all contributions are approved by 
management in strict compliance with our policy 
and procedures for contributions. 

AT&T facilitates compliance with our policies 
and procedures regarding political activities, 
contributions and lobbying through regular 
training and reminders, periodic internal audits, 
and employee acknowledgments regarding 
compliance with AT&T’s policies governing political 
activities.

Specifically, the Code of Business Conduct 
includes provisions regarding political activity 
and contributions that provide guiding principles 
and practical application for employees. The 
Code of Business Conduct is reviewed annually by 
employees. 

AT&T encourages our employees’ voluntary, 
personal participation in the political process, 
whether by voting, volunteering time, holding 
public office or contributing money to the 
candidates of their choice.

However, there are strict laws that apply to 
corporate involvement in the political process, and 
it is important that employees’ personal political 
activities are separate from their responsibilities 
to the Company. AT&T has a policy that instructs 
employees to maintain separation between their 
personal political activities and their activities 
on behalf of AT&T. Employees are advised that 
personal political activities must never occur on 
Company time, and no Company resources can be 
used.

It is the unequivocal policy of AT&T that no 
employee will be subject to any form of pressure, 
coercion or intimidation related to participation in 
political activities, nor shall any employee receive 
compensation or benefits for participating in 
personal political activities.

Past Reports
We maintain an archive that includes political 
contribution reports for the past five years. They 
can be found in our Sustainability Reporting 
Library and Archive.

Compliance

https://about.att.com/content/dam/pages/ethics/COBC.pdf#page=1
https://sustainability.att.com/reports/reporting-archive
https://sustainability.att.com/reports/reporting-archive
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AT&T Political Engagement Report 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 

2025 Contributions 

Ahrens, Patrick Assembly, CA $9,900 

Alanis, Juan Assembly, CA $1,500 

Arreguin, Jesse State Senate, CA $2,500 

Ashby, Angelique State Senate, CA $2,300 

Bains, Jasmeet Assembly, CA $5,900 

Becker, Josh State Senate, CA $10,300 

Bennett, Stephen Assembly, CA $1,500 

Bergquist, Emil State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Berman, Marc Assembly, CA $2,000 

Billinger, Rick State Senate, KS $1,000 

Blakespear, Catherine State Senate, CA $3,400 

Blasi, Chase State Senate, KS $2,000 

Blew, Tory State Senate, KS $250 

Boerner, Tasha Assembly, CA $1,900 

Bogh, Rosilicie State Senate, CA $2,500 

Bonta, Mia Assembly, CA $2,500 

Bowers, Elaine State Senate, KS $500 

Bowser, Craig State Senate, KS $500 

Brantley, Sherri State House of Representatives, KS $250 

Bryce, Ron State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Buehler, David State House of Representatives, KS $250 

Butler, Nathan State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Cabaldon, Christopher State Senate, CA $2,400 

Caballero, Anna State Treasurer, CA $5,000 

Caloza, Jessica Assembly, CA $11,800 

Carmichael, John State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Carrillo, Juan Assembly, CA $5,900 

Castillo, Leticia Assembly, CA $5,900 

Clifford, Bill State Senate, KS $500 

Collins, Ken State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Croft, Chris State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Dahle, Megan State Senate, CA $2,500 

Davies, Laurie Assembly, CA $2,400 

Delperdang, Leo State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

DeMaio, Carl Assembly, CA $1,500 

Elhawary, Sade Assembly, CA $2,500 

Ellis, Stan Assembly, CA $1,000 

Fagg, Michael State Senate, KS $2,000 

10
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AT&T Political Engagement Report  

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 

2025 Contributions 

Flora, Heath Assembly, CA $4,400 

Francis, Shannon State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Gabriel, Jesse Assembly, CA $3,400 

Gallagher, James Lt. Governor, CA $1,500 

Garcia, Robert Assembly, CA $5,900 

Gonzalez, Jeff Assembly, CA $2,500 

Gonzalez, Mark Assembly, CA $2,000 

Grayson, Tim State Senate, CA $3,500 

Grove, Shannon Board of Equalization, CA $2,500 

Hadwick, Heather Assembly, CA $1,500 

Harabedian, John Assembly, CA $3,500 

Hodges, Valarie State Senate, LA $750 

Hoheisel, Nick State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Hoover, Josh Assembly, CA $3,900 

Howerton, Cyndi State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Irwin, Jacqui Lt. Governor, CA $1,500 

Jones, Brian Lt. Governor, CA $2,500 

Kessler, Tom State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Krell, Maggy Assembly, CA $4,000 

Krizek, Paul Delegate, VA $750 

Limon, Monique State Senate, CA $4,500 

Long, Martin State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Lowenthal, Josh Assembly, CA $5,900 

Macedo, Alexandra Assembly, CA $1,500 

McFarland, Jack State House of Representatives, LA $1,000 

McGuire, Mike Insurance Commissioner, CA $2,800 

McKinnor, Tina Assembly, CA $5,900 

McNerney, Jerry State Senate, CA $2,500 

Menjivar, Caroline State Senate, CA $2,500 

Nguyen, Stephanie Assembly, CA $2,000 

Ohaebosim, K. C. State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Owens, Stephen State Senate, KS $500 

Patel, Darshana Assembly, CA $2,500 

Patterson, Joe Assembly, CA $2,500 

Peck, Virgil State Senate, KS $500 

Pellerin, Gail Assembly, CA $1,500 

Petersen, Mike State Senate, KS $500 

Petrie-Norris, Cottie Assembly, CA $3,500 

Pillen, Jim Governor, NE $2,500 

11
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AT&T Political Engagement Report  

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 

2025 Contributions 

Pishny, Lon State House of Representatives, KS $250 

Ramos, James Assembly, CA $1,500 

Ransom, Rhodesia Assembly, CA $1,500 

Richardson, Laura State Senate, CA $2,000 

Rivas, Robert Assembly, CA $9,800 

Rodriguez, Celeste Assembly, CA $1,500 

Rodriguez, Michelle Assembly, CA $1,500 

Rogers, Chris Assembly, CA $5,900 

Roth, Webster State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Rubio, Blanca Assembly, CA $2,900 

Ruiz, Louis State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Sanchez, Kate Assembly, CA $3,000 

Schiavo, Pilar Assembly, CA $1,500 

Schultz, Nick Assembly, CA $1,500 

Seiwert, Joe State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Seyarto, Kelly State Senate, CA $1,400 

Shallenburger, Tim State Senate, KS $2,000 

Solache, Jose Luis Assembly, CA $3,000 

Soria, Esmeralda Assembly, CA $2,500 

Stefani, Catherine Assembly, CA $2,000 

Strickland, Tony State Senate, CA $2,500 

Ta, Tri Assembly, CA $2,000 

Tangipa, David Assembly, CA $2,000 

Valencia, Avelino State Senate, CA $5,500 

Valladares, Suzette State Senate, CA $2,500 

Wahab, Aisha State Senate, CA $2,000 

Wallis, Greg Assembly, CA $4,000 

Ward, Chris Assembly, CA $3,000 

Ward, Jill State House of Representatives, KS $250 

Wilborn, Rick State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Wolf, Dawn State House of Representatives, KS $500 

Woodard, Brandon State House of Representatives, KS $1,000 

Zbur, Rick Assembly, CA $2,500 
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AT&T Corporate Political Contributions to State & Local Party 
Committee and Other Political Groups 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups January - June 2025 Contributions 

California Democratic Party $525,000 

California Republican Party $250,000 

Damoose Administrative Fund (Michigan) $1,000 

Democratic Attorneys General Association $125,000 

Democratic Governors Association $275,000 

Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee $100,000 

Democratic Lieutenant Governors Association $25,000 

Democratic Party of Arkansas $2,500 

Florida Democratic Party $25,000 

Florida House Republicans Campaign Committee $100,000 

Florida Republican Senatorial Campaign Committee $100,000 

Greene Majority Motivated Admin. Fund (Michigan) $2,500 

Growing the Future (Michigan) $2,500 

Kansans for a Democratic House $1,000 

Republican Attorneys General Association $125,000 

Republican Governors Association $265,000 

Republican Legislative Delegation Campaign (Louisiana) $10,000 

Republican Party of Arkansas $2,500 

Republican State Leadership Committee $145,000 

Running Michigan Right $1,000 

South Carolina House Democratic Caucus Operating Account $10,000 

South Carolina House Republican Caucus Operating Account $10,000 

South Carolina Senate Democratic Caucus Operating Account $10,000 

South Carolina Senate Republican Caucus Operating Account $10,000 

Vermont Democratic Party $500 
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AT&T Corporate Political Contributions to Political Action 
Committees 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Political Action Committees (PACs) January - June 2025 Contributions 

Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC (California) $10,000 

Californians for Jobs and a Strong Economy $1,000 

Associated Industries of Florida Political Action $25,000 

West Orange Political Alliance, Inc. (Florida) $1,000 

Jobs And Growth PAC (Arkansas) $2,500 

CFHLA Political Committee (Florida) $2,000 

Business Voice Political Committee (Florida) $1,000 

Houston Region Business Coalition (Texas) $5,000 

Business Force Political Committee (Florida) $2,500 

Californians for Jobs and a Strong Economy $10,000 

JaxBiz (Florida) $5,000 

ChamberPAC (California) $4,800 
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AT&T Ballot Measure Contributions 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Organization January - June 2025 Contributions 

No activity in 1H2025 
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AT&T Trade Association and Other 501(c)(6) Organization 
Lobbying Disclosures 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Reflects organizations to which AT&T contributes $50,000 or more, and the portion of that contribution that has been 

identified as lobbying. 

Organization January - June 2025 Contributions 

Business Roundtable $157,500 

California Chamber of Commerce $23,750 

Chicagoland Chamber of Commerce $880 

Columbus Partnership $4,000 

CTIA - The Wireless Association $208,747 

Dallas Regional Chamber of Commerce $3,000 

United States Telecom Association (USTA) $350,594 
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AT&T Tax-Exempt 501(c)(4) Organization Lobbying Disclosures 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Reflects organizations to which AT&T contributes, and the portion of that contribution that has been identified as 

lobbying. 

Organization January - June 2025 Contributions 

Associated Taxpayers of Idaho $29 

Civic Council of Greater Kansas City $1,198 

Civil Justice Association of California $4,200 

Downtown Seattle Association $44 

Iowa Taxpayers Association $7 

Texas Taxpayers and Research Association $4,200 

Utah Taxpayers Association $1,163 

Wyoming Taxpayers Association $150 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Alabama PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Woods, Matt State Senate $1,000 

Arizona PAC 

Political Action Committees (PACs) 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

No activity 1H2025 

Arkansas PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Griffin, Tim Attorney General $800 

California PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Allen, Ben State Senate $2,500 

Farias, AnaMarie State House $5,175 

Gonzalez, Jeff State House $7,650 

Gonzalez, Lena Controller $5,500 

Hoover, Josh State House $7,650 

Perez, Sasha State Senate $7,650 

Ransom, Rhodesia State House $5,175 

Richardson, Laura State Senate $6,750 

Tangipa, David State House $6,390 

Political Action Committees (PACs) 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

San Francisco’s 2025 Inaugural Fund $25,000 

California Democratic Party $8,082 

California Republican Party $6,390 

Colorado PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

No activity 1H2025 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Colorado PAC (continued) 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

  

No activity 1H2025 

 

Connecticut PAC 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Third Street PAC $1,000 

 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

House Republican Campaign Committee $1,000  

Senate Republican Campaign Committee $1,000  

 

Florida PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Abbott, Shane State House $1,000 

Boyles, Nathan State House $1,000 

Burton, Colleen State Senate $1,000 

Chamberlin, Ryan State House $1,000 

Franklin, Gallop State House $1,000 

Gentry, Richard State House $1,000 

Griffitts, Philip State House $1,000 

Sharief, Barbara State Senate $1,000 

Shoaf, Jason State House $1,000 

Tant, Allison State House $1,000 

Yarkosky, Taylor State House $1,000 

 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

BusinessForce, PC $500 

 

Georgia PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Blackmon, Shaw State House $3,300 

Burchett, James State House $2,500 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Georgia PAC (continued) 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Burns, Jon State House $3,300 

Camp, Beth State House $2,000 

Crowe, Clint State House $2,000 

Dickey, Robert State House $1,000 

Echols, Drew State Senate $1,000 

Flournoy, Robert State House $1,000 

Ginn, Frank State Senate $1,000 

Harbison, Ed State Senate $1,000 

Jones, Harold State Senate $2,000 

Martin, Chuck State House $2,500 

McDonald, Lauren State House $2,000 

Merritt, Nikki State Senate $1,000 

Parsons, Don State House $2,500 

Rhett, Michael State Senate $1,000 

Rivera Holmes, Barbara Commissioner of Labor $2,500 

Silcox, Deborah State House $1,000 

Williamson, Bruce State House $2,500 

 

 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

New South Action Fund $10,000  

WBJ Leadership Committee, Inc $10,000  

 

Illinois PAC 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

  

No activity 1H2025 

 

Indiana PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Dant Chesser, Wendy State House $300 

Hamilton, Carey State House $300 

Huston, Todd State House $1,000 

Jensen, Chris Mayor $250 

Jeter, Chris State House $500 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Indiana PAC (continued) 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Judy, Chris State House $300 

Karickhoff, Mike State House $500 

Pressel, Jim State House $500 

Wyatt, Charlie Mayor of Boonville $300 

Zimmerman, Alex State House $300 
 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Business Advocacy Committee $500  

Indiana Business for Responsive Government $2,500  

OneZone Business Action Committee $500  

 
Kansas PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   
No activity 1H2025 

 
Kentucky PAC 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Republican Party of Kentucky $2,500  

 
Louisiana PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Ard, Jason Sheriff $100 

Ballance, John 
Sheriff-Bienville 
Parish $750 

Cooper, Mike Parish President $1,000 

Coussan, Jean-Paul 
Commissioner of 
Public Service $2,500 

DeVillier, Phillip State House $1,500 

Emerson, Julie State House $1,000 

Foil, Franklin State Senate $1,000 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Louisiana PAC (continued) 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Francis, Mike 
Commissioner of 
Public Service $2,500 

Henry, Cameron State Senate $1,500 

Jackson, Steven State House $500 

Landry, Terry State House $250 

Marcelle, C. Denise State House $500 

Mizell, Beth State Senate $1,000 

Morrell, Jean-Paul 
Orleans Parish 
Council Member $1,000 

Selders, Larry State Senate $500 

Villio, Debbie State House $1,000 

 
Maryland PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   
No activity 1H2025 

 
Michigan PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Albert, Thomas State Senate $250 

Anthony, Sarah State House $250 

Bellino, Joseph State House $250 

Beson, Timothy State House $150 

Bierlein, Matthew State House $500 

Bollin, Ann State House $250 

Breen, Kelly State House $250 

Camilleri, Darrin State Senate $500 

DeBoyer, Jay State House $150 

Fairbairn, Parker State House $150 

Geiss, Erika State Senate $250 

Green, Phil State House $250 

Hall, Matt State House $500 

Harris, Mike State House $250 

Liberati, Tullio State House $500 

Lightner, Sarah State House $250 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Michigan PAC (continued) 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Martin, David State House $250 

Mentzer, Denise State House $250 

Mueller, Mike State House $250 

Nesbitt, Aric State Senate $500 

Schmaltz, Kathy State House $250 

Schuette, Bill State House $250 

Singh, Sam State Senate $500 

St. Germaine, Alicia State House $250 

Steckloff, Samantha State House $250 

Tisdel, Mark State House $250 

Wendzel, Pauline State House $250 

Wojno, Paul State Senate $250 

Woolford, Jason State House $250 
 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Senate Republican Campaign Committee $1,000  
 

Political Action Committee (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Brinks Victory Fund $250  

Carter for Michigan PAC $250  

Central Michigan Conservative Leadership $250  

Daley Majority Fund $250  

Get Smit Done Leadership Fund $250  

GO FAR PAC $250  

Greene Majority Motivated Fund $250  

Growing Michigan $500  

Helena Scott for Michigan PAC $250  

Hertel for Michigan $250  

Joe Aragona for Majority $250  

Joe Tate Leadership PAC $250  

Mary for Michigan $250  

McCann for Michigan $250  

Meerman Majority Fund $250  

MOSS PAC $250  

Puri Majority Fund $500  

Santana for Michigan $250  
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

 

Michigan PAC (continued) 

Political Action Committee (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Schuette Majority Fund $250  

Stephanie's Changemaker Fund $250  

Westside forward PAC $250  

 

Mississippi PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   
No activity 1H2025 

 
Missouri PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   

No activity 1H2025 

 
Nevada PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   
No activity 1H2025 

 
New Jersey PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

DePhillips, Christopher State House $500  

DiMaio, John State House $500  

Greenwald, Louis State House $750  

Katz, Andrea State House $500  

Munoz, Nancy State House $500  

Murphy, Carol State House $500  

Pintor Marin, Eliana State House $1,000  

Quijano, Annette State House $1,000  

Spearman, William State House $350  
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

New Jersey PAC (continued) 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Swain, Lisa State House $1,000  

Tully, P. Christopher State House $1,000  
 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Assembly Republican Victory $1,000  

Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee $2,500  

New Jersey Senate Democratic Majority $2,500  

Senate Republican Majority $1,000  
 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

NEW JOBS PAC $2,500  

 
New York PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Bailey, Jamaal State Senate $1,000  

Barrett, Didi State House $250  

Jones, Billy State House $500  

McDonald, John State House $500  

Ortt, Robert State Senate $1,000  

Palmesano, Philip State House $1,000  

Ra, Edward State House $350  

Stec, Dan State Senate $500  

Walsh, Mary Beth State House $350  

Woerner, Carrie State House $500  

 
North Carolina PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   

No activity 1H2025 
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Ohio PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

DeGeeter, Timothy Mayor of Parma $520  

Dovilla, Mike State House $500  

Huffman, Matt State Senate $2,000  

Manchester, Susan State House $500  

Manning, Gayle State Senate $500  

McColley, Robert State Senate $1,000  

Plummer, Phil State House $500  

Reynolds, Michele State Senate $500  

Roegner, Kristina State House $1,000  

Santucci, Nick State House $500  

Stewart, Brian State House $500  

Wilkin, Shane State House $1,000  

Williams, Josh State House $500  

 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

The Republican Senate Campaign Committee $1,000 

 
Oklahoma PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Boles, Brad 
Corporation 
Commissioner $1,000  

Caldwell, Trey State House $1,000  

Daniels, Julie State Senate $1,000  

Echols, Jon Attorney General $5,000  

Hall, Chuck State Senate $1,000  

Hilbert, Kyle State House $1,500  

Paxton, Lonnie State Senate $1,500  

Seifried, Ally State Senate $1,000  
 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Democrats of the Oklahoma State Senate PAC $750  

Oklahoma House Democratic Campaign Committee $750  

Oklahoma Senate Republican State PAC $2,500  
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Pennsylvania PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Bradford, Matthew State House $1,000  

Ciresi, Joe State House $500  

Davis, Austin Lt. Governor $500  

Farry, Frank State House $500  

Harris, Jordan State House $1,500  

Nelson, Napoleon State House $500  

Pennycuick, Tracy State Senate $500  

Pittman, Joe State Senate $1,000  

Prokopiak, Jim State House $500  

Solomon, Jared State House $250  
 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

PA Capitol PAC $1,000  
 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

House Democratic Campaign Committee $500  

House Republican Campaign Committee $1,000  

Senate Republican Campaign Committee $500  

 
South Carolina PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   

No activity 1H2025 

 
South Florida PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Anderson, Adam State House $1,000  

Bartleman, Robin State House $1,000  

Campbell, Daryl State House $1,000  

Edmonds, Jervonte State House $1,000  

Rizo, Alex State House $1,000  

Snyder, John State House $1,000  
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AT&T Employee State PAC Contributions (continued)  

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Tennessee PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   
No activity 1H2025 

 

Political Action Committees (PACs)  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

  

No activity 1H2025 

 

State & Local Party Committees or Other Groups  
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

  

No activity 1H2025 

 
Texas PAC 

State Candidates  Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Busby, Brett Supreme Court Justice $2,000  

Ellis, Rodney County Commissioner $2,500  

 
Wisconsin PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   

No activity 1H2025 

 
Wisconsin GIVE PAC 

State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

   

No activity 1H2025 
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AT&T Employee Federal PAC Contributions 

AT&T Political Engagement Report 

Federal & State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Aderholt, Robert U.S. House $1,000 

Aguilar, Pete U.S. House $10,000 

Arrington, Jodey U.S. House $2,500 

Barr, Andy U.S. House $1,000 

Barragan, Nanette U.S. House $2,500 

Barrasso, John U.S. Senate $5,000 

Bean, Aaron U.S. House $2,500 

Bentz, Cliff U.S. House $2,500 

Bergman, Jack U.S. House $1,000 

Bice, Stephanie U.S. House $2,500 

Bilirakis, Gus U.S. House $2,500 

Bishop, Sanford U.S. House $2,500 

Blackburn, Marsha U.S. Senate $6,000 

Blunt Rochester, Lisa U.S. House $3,000 

Boozman, John U.S. Senate $7,000 

Britt, Katie U.S. Senate $5,000 

Brownley, Julia U.S. House $1,000 

Budd, Ted U.S. Senate $7,000 

Cammack, Kat U.S. House $3,000 

Capito, Shelley Moore U.S. Senate $4,000 

Carey, Mike U.S. House $2,000 

Carter, Buddy U.S. House $3,000 

Carter, Troy U.S. House $2,500 

Case, Ed U.S. House $1,000 

Casten, Sean U.S. House $1,000 

Castor, Kathy U.S. House $3,000 

Castro, Joaquin U.S. House $1,000 

Ciscomani, Juan U.S. House $1,000 

Clarke, Yvette U.S. House $2,500 

Clyburn, James U.S. House $5,000 

Comer, James U.S. House $1,000 

Connolly, Gerry U.S. House $2,000 

Correa, Lou U.S. House $2,000 

Cotton, Tom U.S. Senate $2,500 

Crenshaw, Dan U.S. House $2,500 

Crockett, Jasmine U.S. House $1,000 

Cruz, Ted U.S. Senate $5,000 

Curtis, John U.S. Senate $2,000 
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AT&T Employee Federal PAC Contributions (continued) 

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Federal & State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Daines, Steve U.S. Senate $7,000 

DeSaulnier, Mark U.S. House $1,500 

Dingell, Debbie U.S. House $3,000 

Doggett, Lloyd U.S. House $1,000 

Duckworth, Tammy U.S. Senate $2,500 

Emmer, Tom U.S. House $7,500 

Ernst, Joni U.S. Senate $2,000 

Escobar, Veronica U.S. House $2,000 

Feenstra, Randy U.S. House $2,500 

Fischer, Deb U.S. Senate $3,000 

Fitzpatrick, Brian U.S. House $2,500 

Fletcher, Lizzie U.S. House $2,500 

Fong, Vincent U.S. House $1,000 

Foushee, Valerie U.S. House $1,000 

Frankel, Lois U.S. House $1,000 

Fry, Russell U.S. House $2,500 

Fulcher, Russ U.S. House $1,000 

Garcia, Jesus U.S. House $1,000 

Garcia, Sylvia U.S. House $2,000 

Gomez, Jimmy U.S. House $2,500 

Gonzalez, Vicente U.S. House $2,500 

Graves, Sam U.S. House $2,500 

Griffith, Morgan U.S. House $2,500 

Guthrie, Brett U.S. House $10,000 

Hagerty, Bill U.S. Senate $2,000 

Harshbarger, Diana U.S. House $1,000 

Hassan, Maggie U.S. Senate $1,000 

Hassan, Margaret U.S. Senate $2,000 

Hern, Kevin U.S. House $2,500 

Himes, Jim U.S. House $2,500 

Hinson, Ashley U.S. House $1,000 

Hirono, Mazie U.S. Senate $5,000 

Houchin, Erin U.S. House $3,000 

Houlahan, Chrissy U.S. House $1,000 

Hoyle, Valerie U.S. House $1,000 

Hudson, Richard U.S. House $5,000 

Huizenga, Bill U.S. House $3,000 

Issa, Darrell U.S. House $1,000 

Jeffries, Hakeem U.S. House $5,000 
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AT&T Employee Federal PAC Contributions (continued) 

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Federal & State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Johnson, Mike U.S. House $17,000 

Jordan, Jim U.S. House $1,500 

Kean, Thomas U.S. House $2,500 

Kelly, Robin U.S. House $4,000 

Knott, Brad U.S. House $2,000 

Kustoff, David U.S. House $3,000 

Langworthy, Nicholas U.S. House $2,000 

Latta, Bob U.S. House $3,000 

Lee, Laurel U.S. House $2,000 

Lee, Mike U.S. Senate $7,000 

Lee, Susie U.S. House $1,000 

Lieu, Ted U.S. House $1,000 

LujÃ¡n, Ben Ray U.S. Senate $5,000 

Lummis, Cynthia U.S. Senate $5,500 

Matsui, Doris U.S. House $5,000 

Menendez, Robert U.S. House $2,500 

Meng, Grace U.S. House $1,000 

Miller, Carol U.S. House $2,000 

Miller, Max U.S. House $1,000 

Moore, Blake U.S. House $4,000 

Moran, Nathaniel U.S. House $1,000 

Moskowitz, Jared U.S. House $2,000 

Mullin, Markwayne U.S. Senate $1,000 

Neal, Richard U.S. House $5,000 

Norcross, Donald U.S. House $1,000 

Obernolte, Jay U.S. House $1,000 

Padilla, Alex U.S. Senate $5,000 

Pallone, Frank U.S. House $10,000 

Palmer, Gary U.S. House $1,000 

Patronis, Jimmy U.S. House $2,000 

Peters, Scott U.S. House $3,500 

Pettersen, Brittany U.S. House $1,500 

Pfluger, August U.S. House $5,000 

Reschenthaler, Guy U.S. House $2,500 

Ricketts, Pete U.S. Senate $1,000 

Risch, James U.S. Senate $1,000 

Rounds, Mike U.S. Senate $2,000 

Ruiz, Raul U.S. House $2,500 

Rulli, Michael U.S. House $2,500 
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AT&T Employee Federal PAC Contributions (continued) 

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Federal & State Candidates Candidate Office 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Salinas, Andrea U.S. House $1,000 

Scalise, Steve U.S. House $10,000 

Scanlon, Mary U.S. House $1,000 

Schatz, Brian U.S. Senate $6,000 

Schmitt, Eric U.S. Senate $7,000 

Schneider, Brad U.S. House $1,000 

Simpson, Mike U.S. House $1,000 

Smith, Adrian U.S. House $2,500 

Smith, Jason U.S. House $10,000 

Smucker, Lloyd U.S. House $2,500 

Sorensen, Eric U.S. House $1,000 

Soto, Darren U.S. House $2,500 

Stanton, Greg U.S. House $1,000 

Stevens, Haley U.S. House $2,000 

Strickland, Marilyn U.S. House $2,000 

Suozzi, Thomas U.S. House $1,000 

Thune, John U.S. Senate $7,000 

Tillis, Thom U.S. Senate $7,000 

Tonko, Paul U.S. House $1,000 

Torres, Norma U.S. House $2,500 

Van Hollen, Chris U.S. House $5,000 

Vasquez, Gabe U.S. House $1,000 

Veasey, Marc U.S. House $1,000 

Wagner, Ann U.S. House $1,500 

Wasserman-Schultz, Debbie U.S. House $2,000 

Weber, Randy U.S. House $1,000 

Wicker, Roger U.S. Senate $5,000 

Williams, Roger U.S. House $1,000 

Wilson, Frederica U.S. House $1,000 

Young, Todd U.S. Senate $2,000 

Zinke, Ryan U.S. House $2,000 

 

Other Committees - AT&T Inc. 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

Across the Aisle PAC $5,000 

ASPIRE PAC $5,000 

Blue Dog PAC $5,000 

Building Bridges PAC $5,000 
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AT&T Employee Federal PAC Contributions (continued) 

AT&T Political Engagement Report  

Other Committees - AT&T Inc. 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

CHC - BOLD PAC $5,000 

Congressional Black Caucus (CBC PAC) $5,000 

Elect Democratic Women PAC $5,000 

Future Forum PAC $5,000 

Moderate Democrats PAC $5,000 

New Democrat Coalition Action Fund $5,000 

Republican Main Street Partnership PAC $5,000 

Tuesday Group PAC $5,000 

 

National & State Party Committees - AT&T Inc. 
January - June 2025 

Contributions 

DCCC Headquarters Account $45,000 

Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee $15,000 

Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee $15,000 

DSCC Headquarters Account $45,000 

National Republican Congressional Committee $15,000 

National Republican Senatorial Committee $15,000 

NRCC Headquarters Account $45,000 

NRSC Headquarters Account $45,000 
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